## 2015 Road Rehabilitation Project, Project No. 014-9701

BID	Todu Kenabilitation Froject, Froject No. 014-3701			Granite Re	ock Company	Bay Cities	Paving & Grading	RGW Co	nstruction
ITEM	ITEM	EST		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION  Machille of Co. 10)	QUANTITY		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
2	Mobilization (SP-12) Project Identification Signs (City Furnished) (SP-12)	1 18	LS EA	\$165,000.00 \$200.00	\$165,000.00 \$3,600.00	\$85,000.00 \$65.00	\$85,000.00 \$1,170.00	\$310,000.00 \$200.00	\$310,000.00 \$3,600.00
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	33	EA	\$175.00	\$5,775.00	\$131.00	\$4,323.00	\$200.00	\$6,600.00
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$42,935.50	\$42,935.50
7	Tree Removal (SP-16) Lower Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame (SP-17)	4 57	EA EA	\$2,000.00 \$300.00	\$8,000.00 \$17,100.00	\$1,050.00 \$317.00	\$4,200.00 \$18,069.00	\$1,200.00 \$325.00	\$4,800.00 \$18,525.00
8	Adjust Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame & Cover to Grade (AP-17)	57	EA	\$485.00	\$27,645.00	\$502.00	\$28,614.00	\$525.00	\$29,925.00
9	Lower Existing Utility Valve Frame & Cover (SP-17)	58	EA	\$225.00	\$13,050.00	\$238.00	\$13,804.00	\$250.00	\$14,500.00
10	Adjust Existing Utility Valve Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	58	EA	\$325.00	\$18,850.00	\$344.00	\$19,952.00	\$350.00	\$20,300.00
11 12	Adjust Utility Box to Grade (SP-17) Remove Existing Sign & Post (SP-17)	3	EA EA	\$375.00 \$300.00	\$750.00 \$900.00	\$450.00 \$53.00	\$900.00 \$159.00	\$750.00 \$100.00	\$1,500.00 \$300.00
13	Remove Fence (SP-17)	41	LF	\$16.00	\$656.00	\$9.75	\$399.75	\$25.00	\$1,025.00
14	Remove Drainage Inlet (SP-17)	5	EA	\$980.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,230.00	\$6,150.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
15	Remove Storm Drain Pipe (Various Sizes) (SP-17)	624	LF	\$20.00	\$12,480.00	\$62.00	\$38,688.00	\$45.00	\$28,080.00
16	Remove Asphalt Concrete Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder (SP-17)	9,982	SF	\$2.00	\$19,964.00	\$3.50	\$34,937.00	\$3.00	\$29,946.00
17 18	Remove Paver Driveway or Pathway (SP-17) Remove Concrete Ditch or Concrete Channel (SP-17)	245 15	SF SF	\$2.00 \$4.00	\$490.00 \$60.00	\$4.60 \$37.00	\$1,127.00 \$555.00	\$45.00 \$7.00	\$11,025.00 \$105.00
19	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	5,225	LF	\$7.00	\$36,575.00	\$19.00	\$99,275.00	\$16.00	\$83,600.00
20	Remove Obstructions in Gutter Pan (SP-17)	26	LF	\$3.00	\$78.00	\$19.00	\$494.00	\$9.00	\$234.00
21	Sawcut Gutter Lip (SP-17)	69	LF	\$2.00	\$138.00	\$10.50	\$724.50	\$14.00	\$966.00
22	Remove Concrete Driveway, Sidewalk, or Shoulder (SP-17)	4,477	SF	\$2.00	\$8,954.00	\$10.50	\$47,008.50	\$7.00	\$31,339.00
23 24	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-17) Relocate/Repair Sanitary Sewer Lateral (SP-17)	336 30	SF LF	\$3.00 \$200.00	\$1,008.00 \$6,000.00	\$17.15 \$283.00	\$5,762.40 \$8,490.00	\$7.00 \$260.00	\$2,352.00 \$7,800.00
25	Relocate Water Meter & Box (SP-17)	2	EA	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
26	Remove Brick Pillar Containing Mailbox/reinstall Mailbox on New Post (SP-17)	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
27	Relocate Mailbox on New Post (SP-17)	14	EA	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$210.00	\$2,940.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00
28	Concrete Curb (SP-23)	16	LF	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$33.00	\$528.00
29	Retaining Curb & Gutter (SP-23)	35	LF	\$68.00	\$2,380.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$180.00	\$6,300.00
30 31	Retaining Curb (SP-23) Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-23)	65 5,139	LF LF	\$175.00 \$24.00	\$11,375.00 \$123,336.00	\$90.00 \$91.00	\$5,850.00 \$467,649.00	\$33.00 \$39.00	\$2,145.00 \$200,421.00
32	Concrete Driveway (SP-23)	2,637	SF	\$12.00	\$31,644.00	\$23.00	\$60,651.00	\$20.00	\$52,740.00
33	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-23)	1,245	SF	\$11.00	\$13,695.00	\$19.20	\$23,904.00	\$16.00	\$19,920.00
34	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-23)	609	SF	\$23.00	\$14,007.00	\$56.00	\$34,104.00	\$61.00	\$37,149.00
35	Detectable Guide Strip Set in Concrete (SP-23)	28	LF	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$74.00	\$2,072.00	\$16.00	\$448.00
36 37	Concrete Ditch (SP-23) Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-23)	15 336	SF SF	\$55.00 \$25.00	\$825.00 \$8,400.00	\$31.00 \$40.00	\$465.00 \$13,440.00	\$17.00 \$20.00	\$255.00 \$6,720.00
38	Concrete Collar (SP-24)	7	EA	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,150.00	\$8,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
39	Reset Brick Paver Surfacing (SP-27)	192	SF	\$30.00	\$5,760.00	\$21.00	\$4,032.00	\$14.00	\$2,688.00
40	Install Type 'A' Inlet (SP-23)	9	EA	\$4,600.00	\$41,400.00	\$3,150.00	\$28,350.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00
41	Retrofit Type 'C' Inlet Top to Type 'A' (SP-23)	3	EA	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
42 43	Install Type 'C' Inlet (SP-23) Install Type I Manhole (SP-23)	3	EA EA	\$4,600.00 \$5,000.00	\$9,200.00 \$15,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$5,500.00	\$6,000.00 \$16,500.00	\$2,400.00 \$4,700.00	\$4,800.00 \$14,100.00
44	Sheeting & Shoring (SP-24)	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
45	12" Class V Concrete Pipe (SP-24)	46	LF	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$52.00	\$2,392.00	\$169.00	\$7,774.00
46	15" Class V Concrete Pipe (SP-24)	24	LF	\$155.00	\$3,720.00	\$88.00	\$2,112.00	\$155.00	\$3,720.00
47	18" Class V Concrete Pipe (SP-24)	566	LF	\$160.00	\$90,560.00	\$88.00	\$49,808.00	\$145.00	\$82,070.00
	12" HDPE (SP-24) 18" HDPE (SP-24)	55 460	LF LF	\$145.00 \$147.00	\$7,975.00 \$67,620.00	\$43.00 \$132.25	\$2,365.00 \$60,835.00	\$135.00 \$125.00	\$7,425.00 \$57,500.00
50	NIC	400		\$147.00	ψ01,020.00	ψ13Z.Z3	ψ00,033.00	ψ123.00	ψ37,300.00
51	Extend Private Drain Line to Storm Drain Inlet (SP-24)	3	EΑ	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
52	Rock Slope Protection (SP-27)	70	SF	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$16.20	\$1,134.00	\$19.00	\$1,330.00
53	Asphalt Overside Drain & Rock Channel (SP-27)	1 10.050	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
54 55 (F)	Full-Depth Asphalt Concrete Recycling (SP-18) Roadway Excavation (SP-20)	16,252 4,648	CY	\$7.50 \$56.50	\$121,890.00 \$262,612.00	\$3.00 \$57.50	\$48,756.00 \$267,260.00	\$5.25 \$76.00	\$85,323.00 \$353,248.00
56 (F)	Cold Plane Pavement (SP021)	1,888	SY	\$13.00	\$24,544.00	\$4.59	\$8,665.92	\$8.00	\$15,104.00
57	Cement Treat Pulverized Base Material (SP-18)	8,242	CY	\$40.00	\$329,680.00	\$45.50	\$375,011.00	\$41.00	\$337,922.00
	Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-22)	8,867	TONS	\$86.00	\$762,562.00	\$84.25	\$747,044.75	\$94.00	\$833,498.00
59	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on Existing Base Material (SP-22)	7,822	SF	\$7.50	\$58,665.00	\$3.15	\$24,639.30	\$8.00	\$62,576.00
60 61	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on New Base Material (SP-22) Asphalt Speed Hump (SP-22)	2,320 2	SF EA	\$9.00 \$3,200.00	\$20,880.00 \$6,400.00	\$4.15 \$2,750.00	\$9,628.00 \$5,500.00	\$8.00 \$3.800.00	\$18,560.00 \$7,600.00
	Type 'A' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	1,761	LF	\$5.00	\$8,805.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,805.00	\$8.00	\$14,088.00
63	Type 'C' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	2,650	LF	\$4.00	\$10,600.00	\$5.00	\$13,250.00	\$6.50	\$17,225.00
64	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-214)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
65	Paint Curb (Red) (SP-25)	194	LF	\$2.00	\$388.00	\$2.11	\$409.34	\$3.00	\$582.00
66 67	Detail 6 - Dashed Centerline (SP-25) Detail 22 - Centerline (SP-25)	1,938	LF LF	\$1.00 \$2.00	\$1,938.00	\$1.06 \$2.11	\$2,054.28 \$2,415.95	\$1.50 \$3.00	\$2,907.00 \$3,435.00
	Detail 23 - Centerline (SP-25)	1,145 440	LF	\$2.00	\$2,290.00 \$880.00	\$2.11 \$2.11	\$2,415.95 \$928.40	\$3.00	\$3,435.00 \$1,320.00
	Detail 27B - 4" White Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (SP-25)	156	LF	\$1.00	\$156.00	\$1.06	\$165.36	\$1.50	\$234.00
70	12-Inch Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-25)	564	LF	\$3.00	\$1,692.00	\$3.17	\$1,787.88	\$5.00	\$2,820.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends & Markings (SP-25)	190	SF	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$3.17	\$602.30	\$5.00	\$950.00
72	Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue) (SP-25)	9	EA EA	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$11.00	\$99.00	\$15.00	\$135.00 \$22,750.00
73 74	Install New Monument (SP-26) Shoulder Backing (SP-27)	35 5,286	LF	\$600.00 \$6.50	\$21,000.00 \$34,359.00	\$634.00 \$3.65	\$22,190.00 \$19,293.90	\$650.00 \$4.75	\$22,750.00
75	Re-grade Earth Ditch (SP-27)	18	LF	\$78.00	\$1,404.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$180.00
76	Re-grade Earth Embankment (SP-27)	750	SF	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$1,125.00
77	Relocate Traffic Sign on New Post (SP-28)	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
78	Install New Traffic Sign & Post (SP-28)	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$423.00	\$846.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	TOTAL BID				\$2,585,525.00		\$2,860,547.53		\$3,126,631.00

<sup>(</sup>F) Denotes Final Pay Quantity per Section 9-1.015 of the State Specifications